## TOWN OF NEW HAMPTON TRANSFER STATION FEES Effective May 31, 2021

The Board of Selectmen held a Public Hearing on May 27, 2021 and amended the fee schedule in the New Hampton Solid Waste Ordinance, adopted on April 1, 1993. The following is the updated fee schedule for the disposal of Construction/Demolition Debris and Bulky Waste items (such as roof shingles, furniture, mattresses, rugs, etc.), Appliances, and Tires at the Transfer Station.

TRANSFER STATION HOURS: MON. 8:00 am to 4:00 pm, WED. 10:00 am to 4:00 pm, SAT. 8:00 am to 4:00 pm

CONSTRUCTION DEBRIS	MINIMUM CHARGE	½ LOAD	FULL LOAD
Small Truck (eg: Ranger/SUV/short bed/utility trailer)	\$5	\$10	\$20
Full Size Truck (eg: ½, ¾ & 1 ton, 8' bed, large trailer)	\$5	\$15	\$30
Stake/Rack or Dump Body	\$5	\$30	\$60

## OTHER QUANTITIES/VOLUMES PROPORTIONAL AS DETERMINED BY FACILITY OPERATOR

\$10

APPLIANCES (each):	FEES
Refrigerators, Freezers or Air Conditioners	\$15
Dehumidifiers, Water Cooler (Bubblers) etc.	\$15
Ranges, Washers, Dryers, Dish Washers, Water Heaters and OTR Microwaves	\$5
Propane Tanks, less 20lbs	\$5
Propane Tanks 20lbs to 100lbs	\$10

## E-WASTE (each):

Shingles restricted to one 30-gallon bag or barrel per day

Community Maniton on Flat Commun TV	Ć10
Computer Monitor or Flat Screen TV	\$10
Console TV (under 32" – over 32")	\$15 - \$25
Projection TV	\$25
Components & Peripherals	\$10 - \$30

## **FURNISHINGS** (each):

Upholstered Sofas	\$15
Upholstered Chairs	\$10
Mattresses and Box Springs (Twin & Full)	\$10
Mattresses and Box Springs (Queen & King)	\$15
Bathroom Fixtures	\$10
Rugs, Carpets and Underlay – based on volume	\$10 - \$30
Other Floor Covering materials	CD schedule

TIRES (each): NO Rim On Rim

Bicycle, Wheelbarrow etc. NO rim	No charge	
Motorcycle Tires	\$5	\$10
19" or less	\$10	\$15
20" or more	\$15	\$20

Rims only no charge. Tires over 22" will not be accepted